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INITIATIVE ON METHODS, MEASUREMENT, AND PAIN ASSESSMENT IN CLINICAL TRIALS

(IMMPACT) - XXV

Patient Engagement in Planning, Conduct & Implementation/Dissemination of Clinical Pain

Research
October 27-29, 2021 (ZOOM)
AGENDA

Day 1 — October 27, 2021

11:00-11:10 am

11:10-11:15 am

11:15-11:45 am

11:45 am-12 pm

12:00-12:20 pm

12:20-12:35 pm

12:35-12:55 pm

12:55-1:10 pm

1:10-2:10 pm

2:10-2:30 pm

Introductions, IMMPACT Overview & Meeting Objectives
Dennis Turk, PhD

Welcome & Charge
Robert Kerns, PhD & Christin Veasley, BS

Definitions, Historical Perspective and Best Practices on Patient
Engagement in Research
Christine Goertz, DC, PhD

Clarifying Q&A

Major Findings of Background Scoping/Narrative Review
Simon Haroutounian, PhD,MSc

Q&A

Major Findings of Systematic Review
Ewan McNicol, PharmD, MS & McKenzie Ferguson, PharmD

Q&A

Research Agency Funders Panel Discussion
Moderators: Robert Kerns, PhD & Christin Veasley, BS

Panelists: David Atkins, MD, MPH
Rebecca Baker, PhD
Kristin Carman, PhD, MA
Karim Khan, MD, PhD, MBA
Rachel Knowles, MID, PhD
Jeremy Taylor, OBE

Summary, Wrap-up & Reminders for Day 2
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Day 2 — October 28, 2021

11:00-11:05 am

11:05-11:25 am

11:25-11:30 am

11:30-11:50 am

11:50-11:55 am

11:55 am-12:15 pm

12:15-12:20 pm

12:20-12:40 pm

12:40-12:45 pm

12:45-2:30 pm

Welcome & Housekeeping
Bob Dworkin, PhD

The “How Tos”: Starting at the Beginning — How to Identify, Locate and
Incorporate Patients in the Planning of Clinical Pain Research
Karen Morales, BS & Gail Graham

Clarifying Q& A

Special Considerations: Inclusion of Diverse, Disparate & Hard to Reach
Populations
Jonathan Jackson, PhD

Clarifying Q& A

The “How Tos”: Incorporating Patient Partners in the Conduct of Clinical
Pain Research
Kathryn Martin, PhD, MPH & Lynn Laidlaw

Clarifying Q& A

The “How Tos”: Incorporating Patient Partners in the
Dissemination/Implementation of Findings from Clinical Pain Research
Christine Chambers, PhD & Isabel Jordan, BSc

Clarifying Q& A

Discussion & Development of Recommendations for Publication



AMCTion

Day 3 — October 29, 2021

11:00-11:05 am

11:05-11:25 am

11:25-11:30 am

11:30-11:50 am

11:50-11:55 am

11:55 am-12:15 pm

12:15-12:20 pm

12:20-12:40 pm

12:40-12:45 pm

12:45-2:30 pm

Welcome & Housekeeping
Dennis Turk, PhD

The “How Tos”: Special Considerations for Industry Pain Trials
David Leventhal, MBA

Clarifying Q&A

Regulatory Agency Perspectives in Engaging Patient Partners and Other
Stakeholders in the Planning & Conduct of Pain Clinical Trials

Nathalie Bere, MPH

Robyn Bent, RN, MS, CAPT

Alysha Croker, PhD

Clarifying Q&A

The “How Tos”: Measuring Patient Engagement in the Planning, Conduct
and Dissemination/Implementation of Clinical Pain Research
Laura Forsythe, PhD, MPH

Clarifying Q&A

Journal Reporting on Patient (and Other Stakeholder) Engagement in the
Planning and Conduct of Clinical Pain Research

Frank Keefe, PhD

Mark Jensen, PhD

Clarifying Q& A

Discussion & Development of Recommendations for Publication



