

INITIATIVE ON METHODS, MEASUREMENT, AND PAIN ASSESSMENT IN CLINICAL TRIALS (IMMPACT) - XXV

Patient Engagement in Planning, Conduct & Implementation/Dissemination of Clinical Pain Research

October 27-29, 2021 (ZOOM) AGENDA

Day 1 - October 27, 2021

2:10-2:30 РМ

<u>Day 1 – October 27</u>	<u>7, 2021</u>
11:00-11:10 ам	Introductions, IMMPACT Overview & Meeting Objectives Dennis Turk, PhD
11:10-11:15 ам	Welcome & Charge Robert Kerns, PhD & Christin Veasley, BS
11:15-11:45 ам	Definitions, Historical Perspective and Best Practices on Patient Engagement in Research Christine Goertz, DC, PhD
11:45 ам-12 рм	Clarifying Q&A
12:00-12:20 РМ	Major Findings of Background Scoping/Narrative Review Simon Haroutounian, PhD, MSc
12:20-12:35 РМ	Q&A
12:35-12:55 рм	Major Findings of Systematic Review Ewan McNicol, PharmD, MS & McKenzie Ferguson, PharmD
12:55-1:10 рм	Q&A
1:10-2:10 РМ	Research Agency Funders Panel Discussion Moderators: Robert Kerns, PhD & Christin Veasley, BS Panelists: David Atkins, MD, MPH Rebecca Baker, PhD Kristin Carman, PhD, MA Karim Khan, MD, PhD, MBA Rachel Knowles, MD, PhD Jeremy Taylor, OBE

Summary, Wrap-up & Reminders for Day 2



Day 2 – October 28, 2021

11:00-11:05 AM	Welcome & Housekeeping Bob Dworkin, PhD
11:05-11:25 ам	The "How Tos": Starting at the Beginning – How to Identify, Locate and Incorporate Patients in the <u>Planning</u> of Clinical Pain Research Karen Morales, BS & Gail Graham
11:25-11:30 AM	Clarifying Q&A
11:30-11:50 AM	Special Considerations: Inclusion of Diverse, Disparate & Hard to Reach Populations Jonathan Jackson, PhD
11:50-11:55 AM	Clarifying Q&A
11:55 ам-12:15 рм	The "How Tos": Incorporating Patient Partners in the <u>Conduct</u> of Clinical Pain Research Kathryn Martin, PhD, MPH & Lynn Laidlaw
12:15-12:20 рм	Clarifying Q&A
12:20-12:40 рм	The "How Tos": Incorporating Patient Partners in the Dissemination/Implementation of Findings from Clinical Pain Research Christine Chambers , PhD & Isabel Jordan, BSc
12:40-12:45 рм	Clarifying Q&A
12:45-2:30 рм	Discussion & Development of Recommendations for Publication



Day 3 - October 29, 2021

11:00-11:05 AM	Welcome & Housekeeping Dennis Turk, PhD
11:05-11:25 AM	The "How Tos": Special Considerations for Industry Pain Trials David Leventhal, MBA
11:25-11:30 ам	Clarifying Q&A
11:30-11:50 AM	Regulatory Agency Perspectives in Engaging Patient Partners and Other Stakeholders in the Planning & Conduct of Pain Clinical Trials Nathalie Bere, MPH Robyn Bent, RN, MS, CAPT Alysha Croker, PhD
11:50-11:55 AM	Clarifying Q&A
11:55 ам-12:15 рм	The "How Tos": Measuring Patient Engagement in the Planning, Conduct and Dissemination/Implementation of Clinical Pain Research Laura Forsythe, PhD, MPH
12:15-12:20 РМ	Clarifying Q&A
12:20-12:40 рм	Journal Reporting on Patient (and Other Stakeholder) Engagement in the Planning and Conduct of Clinical Pain Research Frank Keefe, PhD Mark Jensen, PhD
12:40-12:45 рм	Clarifying Q&A
12:45-2:30 рм	Discussion & Development of Recommendations for Publication